SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

(,C./: f\-H"? VS. unée ICQI‘I'
NO._ ¥ ¥-02 ED NO.S¢7-03 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE [C-iS-¢3 (350

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /35,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ A4,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /6,60
POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ L4506
NOTARY $_&.00
TOTAL *##sridsscissssmkmmitex ¢ S5 o, O
WEB POSTING “f 7 8150,0
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 565/
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 87500
TOTAL A o o ok e o ok ok st s ok ok sl sheole e b ke sk e ok $ /0?0 (3\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) L $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS e § 4/, 5¢

TOTAL *##ksoksectdork gk xmkkx sk g S A N

REAL ESTATE TAXES: /
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 2% 2// 62

SCHOOL DIST. 20 S / /?7} [ 3
DELINQUENT 20 R , 00
Q TOT AL %% K3k o sk o ook o o o ko $ /563 SO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 %
TOTAL *###kdokksekseokosohkdoiokknsk g oy -m
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /00,00
MISC. iVentou ¢ (e § A6 €O
$

TOTAL *¥* % s rictnssrnsairnin ¢ b, O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 219 &



SHERIFF'’S SAL.. October 16, 2003
Distribution Sheet

Columbia County Farmers National Bank ys, Lance E. Farr

NO. 507 2003 D
NO. 88-2003 ED

DATE OF SALE: October 15, 2003

THEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) October 15, 2003 and (time) 9:30 am , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Bradley N. Hons and Tammy R. Smith

for the price or sum of _ $064,846.98 (Sixty Four Thousand Eisht Hundred Forty Six 98/100) Dollars.

Bradlev N, Hons and Tammy R. Smith being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid Price .........ocociiii $ 62,007.00
Poundage ...........ccoooiiiiiiiii 1,2410.00
Transfer Taxes .........cccooeiiiiiiiiniinns 1,676.98

Total Needed to Purchase ...............ccceeiiii i § _ 04,866.98

Amount Paid Down ... 6,401.00

Balance Needed to Purchase............oooooooviiiiiiiiinca i, 58,446.98

EXPENSES:

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 350.5%

Poundage .......... 1,240,000 $ 1,590.59

N WS DAPET ..ttt e e e e 865.12

PLANGNE . ..o e e e e e -0-

SOHCIIOT . e e 75.00

Columbia County Prothonotary ..................ccovivuiiiiiiiiiiieiieriienanenannn.. 10.00

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.59

Realty transfer taxes 803.49

State stamps 893.49

Tax Collector ( Victoria Fry - Greemwood Twp Tax Collector ) 1.358.89

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.............ooooviviiiiiiiininininnn, 5.00

State TIeASUIET ......viuiiiiiii i vt e et e aens 170.00

Other: _ Montour Co. (Service) 26.60

Web Posting e 29041

Notary 8.00

TOTAL EXPENSES: s _ 6,087.50

Total Needed to Purchase $ _ 64 : 846,98

Less Expenses SS ’g;‘z ’;52

Net to First Lien Holder ’ 'r
Plus Deposit 1,350.00
60,109,48

Total to First Lien Holder

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers “ Q M c
\ Sheriff



SHERIFE’S SALI  October 16, 203
Distribution Sheet

Columbia County Farmers National Bank vs, Lance E, Farr

NO. 507 2003 D

DATE OF SALE: October 15, 2003

ITHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and tiinely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) October 15, 2003 and (time) ___ 9:30 am , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to___ Bradley N, Hons and Tammy R. Smith

for the price or sum of $64,846.98 (Sixty Four Thousand Eisht Hundred Forty Six 98/ 100) poliars.

Bradlev N, Hons and Tammy R, _Smith being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid Price ......cccooveiiiioiivienniraes $ 62,009.00
Poundage ... 1,240.00
Transfer Taxes ........c.covvviiiiiininininnn.. 1,636.98

' Total Needed t0 PUIChASe ................co.eveeeeereresrerreereseerines § _ 64,846.98

Amount Paid Down ... s ' 6,407.00

Balance Needed to Purchase............ooooiiiiiniiiiiiiiiinnns 08,446.98

EXPENSES:

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 350.50

Poundage .......... 1,240.09 3 1,599.57

L 7 1Y R P 865.12

3037111117 OO -0-

SOHEHOT ...t ans 75.00

Columbia County ProthOnGAIY ...................iiviinriiiiieeeieieieiieiaeeaans 10,00

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.59

Realty transfer taxes 803.49

State stamps 873.49

Tax Collector ( Victoria Fry - Greerswood Twp Tax Collector ) 1,358.80

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.............c.cooivniiiiiiiiiiinn 5.00

State Treasurer .........viniiii i e e ir e aa e e e naes 110.00

Other: Montour Co, (Service) 26.60

usznpgigﬂg Coptifionta 52HHH

Notaryw et 8.00

TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 6,087.50

Total Needed to Purchase $ 641846798

Less Expenses 6,087,50

Net to First Lien Holder 23,7948

Plus Deposit 1,350.00

60,109,48

Total to First Lien Holder

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers *! Q M ﬁ
Sheriff
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Date: 10/31/2003 Columbia County Court of Common Ple~s NO. 0009237
Time: 09:17 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col CO Sheriffs $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 1230
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:

Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk



JUL-8-2863 A998 FROM:DOMESTIC RPELATIOMS 1+578+357+2976 TO: 9339565 [ =

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Priding COURT HOHJNE - 1.0, 0% 180 4 HOUE FHOME
1570 AT BEOOMINURG, PA 17BTS T TR
P (700 TdaTSS 7
July 7, 2003

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
Vs
LANCE E. FARR

DOCKET # 88ED2003 JD # 5073D204)3

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcorning Sheriffs Sale. If you have any claims
against this propetty, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Worir & BoaBoumad ¥y

Harry A. Roadarme], I
Sheriff of Columbia County



JUE-5-2843  @9:8%  FROM: DOMESTIC RELATIONS 1+572+397-+2875 TC: 95885625

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMRBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obligor i;lfnrmatiun {Tc be completed by requestor)

Flease search your records of child and ¢

pousal abligations to determine whether any
recard of everdue support exists for the

following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
Lan_ae £ {aa /f/a"{/ 7e /5659190
pATE: “)- § 03 REQUESTOR: SA{Z/IJQ[ -
Print Name
= S DN 5y 7] DA
ignature

I1. Liea information {To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CA

$E WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL. .

—  WEHAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

b4

> WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR, THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

ﬁgmm Next Duc Date Next Pavment Ambount
_-5&5_‘6_&1'_“_ —

Date; ;74‘? 'ﬁj

Riges



SHERIFF’S SALL-
Distribution Sheet

(= vs.  Llance E. Fars
NO. SO O D Jo- 1507
LK

NO. 303 ED ’ =

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) ¢ )‘*?/ A 3 and (time) D3 , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburé, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendu pr outery,
when and where I sold the same to £cact j""‘/ p HensS gl Témdy K, Sﬂfb:lh
for the price or sum of &Y, 346, ?8( _ i 4 Dollars.

Vot f’rﬁﬁ/ Al 57{.‘:-!% quef __Frms LV K. _Savety being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

DATE OF SALE:

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa,

So answers

Bid PLCE . vvvvveoveeeeseaeies s § & dofe e
Poundage ... / 2 YO, 00
Transfer Taxes .......cccoeeveniiiiill, (606, 98 .
Total Needed t0 PUECRASE .................o.ovovrvrererresrereessenen. s Y88 9Y
Amount Paid Down .............cioii e é , 6, 00
Balance Needed to Purchase ............ooeeiviiiiiiiiiiiniciiiininnns S“-Z; dY6. 7%
EXPENSES: )
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ SN, SO - .
Poundage .......... | 2400 $ /S 75, “5\{)
NEWSPADET . ... et et e e e e it e s e et e et e s e e e e e e et 5E . [«
PIINtINg . .ot e s e e N
SOLICIEOT ... ieti it et e 75,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ............cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieveiee e, 10, 00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work ¥/ S0
Realty transfer taxes 363, ‘!‘q
State stamps 503 4G
Tax Collector { )y ki< Fry < & ceen woend ﬁ_._,,') ) 3;;;2’; 50
Columbia County Tax Assessment OFFICE ..o eeers e, DL 00
State TreasUIeT .. ... it en et e e a e iiaieeeas / 00.C0
Other: Mertur (o, ( ENAAREIAS ¢ 26, L0
poedy it i , /S o |
é—i il Seey !'C—E: e ;’?’, ey Fer i e S, e / Y00
TOTAL EXPENSES: § _60%7, SO
Total Needed to Purchase $ 6(7/ Bitb. 9?
Less Expenses o7, T
Net to First Lien Holder gtgj 259. 9%
Plus Deposit /350 60
Total to First Lien Holder b (-f;:f_b / O?; ‘{E '

Sheriff




KERRY G. SMITH

RR 1 BOX 344A Date & \..M &uﬁm
WATSONTOWN, PA 17777

60-824172313

1130

iy
Faslurar

Dollars s

PALCO Federal Credit Union
191 Chad Rosd
P O Box 330
Muncy, P& 17755-0130

7 <2 "

2313B2LAEE 0770BLBSLIr /14

Memo

© £600 LIBERTY ENTERPRISES, 1NC.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
CEFEroid VS [awe fFacsy
NO. £%8-¢3 ED NO. S©&7-¢7% D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /¢-/%-¢3  243ve

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) §_ 04, 408,80
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $  J 30,00
R ~ :}LA
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §_ /us: 7
LIEN CERTIFICATE $ "
MISC. COSTS $
e Fe s i
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § OS5 E
—_ = o -
PURCHASER(S): [BiADLEY r liars } | AT U,
L“'ﬁg ™y T :I{':: Y — i
ADDRESS: 2 Wil < LAD
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /51 /¢, + 11y
-1 b
b
L e P iy
TOTAL DUE; $ S4UE, T
LESS DEPOSIT: s_ £ 416,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

-

' 718

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § .ol




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

Paul R, Everly IV, Associate Publisher, being duly swom according to law deposes and

says that Press Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place
of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvinia, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continudusly in said Town, County and State since the day of_September 24; October 1, 8,
wexéctly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said

newspaper 1n which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press

Enterprisc 1s interested in the subjcct matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission cxpiibeansyivania
Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Asharifetder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbla County
fy Commission Expires July 3, 2007 o
IV FEAboenr cinoiia [ the advertising and

. X

publication charges amounting to $........cccco e, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY :
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370} 369-5622 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 {370} 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL
BANK

VS.
LANCE E. FARR
WRIT OF EXECUTION #88 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
SEPTEMBER 11, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LANCE E. FARR AT 52 SMITH ROAD MILLVILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

I

DEPUTY SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF G. MILLARD.

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

-

THIS 17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2003

%M%&

NOTARIAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B A. Sigmature: ;
Ny i X B 0 || X ﬁq \m?f\f%
. : . - (NS 6
38 Xy &{\ﬁ | (\\M\f E Addyeesee o B.Received by ( Printed Name) Y & U CUpate %ﬂﬂnm Nms_sa { rintgo ng \ @_ _W o @%ma
5, Rpesved by (Priied Nag) 1) e AT N D — , e _% T Oves
L i Is doir address m..a..a m S
” _ L . tem 17 (3 Yes D. Is defivary address different from ftem 17 M Yes o <m m_w_wﬂ_ B, m%smm e
D. is dellvery address diffgrent :o_” o DiNo it YES, enter delivery address below: Ne TRATION e
it YES, enter delivery address below: T
ARE LDING
[LDING "
svice Type
% oo P & Cortified Mail [ Express Mail
" B oot 0 orifea Mall 5 Eapress Mat T Registersd [ Retun Recsipt for Merchandisa
P! Certified Mait O mxu«mmam_..___m,_,uﬂ for Merchandisa {1 Registered 3 Return Racsipt for Merchandise . 0 _:M._.__-ma ol
O} Registorad D) petum e X Insured Mail 3 C.O.D, i
. i ? (Extra Fee) O Yes
Susieober = O,OM..‘ O Yes 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fag) M Yes 4. Restricted Dolivery? (Ext
P 3150 m::r 4911 78B4
0L 4911 7871 7002 3100 0DDE 4921 784U U e
. 3-Z-0HB85
02 3150 DU NS ; RACPRI-03-Z-0%
E—— 2ACPRI-03-Z-0885estic Return Receipt

ymestic Return Recaipt

2ACPRI-03-Z-0985 nestic Return Receipt

mplete items 1, 2, 3. Also complote
N 4 if Restrictod Dewvery is degired.

nt your name and address gn the reverse
that we can return the card to you.

ach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
n the front if space permits.

C. Data of Defivery

O.0 Hina
— 1} B. is delivery address different o fonT 17 £ GeaC
'MMONWEALTH OF PH INNSYLVANIA

B. Receivad by ( Prées Narme) g
- i1

‘er delivery address below: [ No
PARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFl §
REAU OF COMPLIANCE
HARANCE SUPPORT SECTION _f
PARTMENT 281230 *I
RRISBURG, pA 17128-1230 3. Service Type
|l Certified Mait  [J Express Mail
L1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
D insured Mall O con.
4. Hestricted Delivery? Extra Fea) O Yes

& Number
ier from servica tabef

_70De 3150 mmmr

4911 ﬂmmﬁ

2ACPRI-03-2-0985




MONTOUR COUNTY SHERIFF'S ACCOUNT

Fred R. m_awuoao._. Sheriff 3635
29 MILL STREET
DAMVILLE, P& 17821 N M NQ U W 60-295/313

‘ ' $25, 40|
Dovians (@ ZERT

M & T BANK
MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS FRUST COMPANY
DANVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17621

_ VOID AFTER 0 DAYS
COENG V. Faki)

mem V5 00-03  FEEOO3 /- n\N q _

\ 0D FE 35 03430295601 COcPOBCQLE




ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Montour County Sheriff's Office
29 Mill Street

Danvi]]e, Pa. 17821

Telepl‘mﬂe: {570) 271-3020

Fax: (37(}) 271-3037

To: Date 24-Jul-03
Columbia County Sheriff's Office Docket(2003cv507, 88ED-2003
PO Boex 380 County|Columbia
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17813 Tvpe|Wnt of Execution
{Mrtg. Foreclosure)
Naotice of Sheriff's Sale

Plaintiff(s): Columbia County Farmers National Bank

Defendants(s): Lance E. Farr

Date Credits Charge Balance
07/14/03| Advance Check # 980 $50.00
07/24/03|Service on Lance E. Farr $26.60
" $33.40
PAID BY SHERIFF'S ACCOUNT CK# 3635 REFLIND-

1 88ED-03(C).xls



SHERIFF'S OFFICE

1 MONTOU.. COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH «. PENNA. 88ED-03(C).xis
29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN
I Panifits)  COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK 2. Docket Number / County Columbia
2003 CV 2003, 2003 ED 88
2 Defendant(s) TANCE E. FARR 4. Type of Writ or Corplaint Writ of Execution
{Mrig. Foreclosure) Notice of Sheriff's Sale

SERVE |5 Neme

AT 1, Address
7. Indicate unusual service: {] Reg. Mail f{ Cert. Mail f] Deputize [1 Other
Now, 2003 I Sheriff of MONTOUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize

the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof

according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff,

Sheriff of Montour County

8 SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHLER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

9. Name and Address of Attorney/Originator

10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12, Signature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERI

FF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

[X]} Defendant(s) personally served.

[l

Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expiration
SHANE M. CRAIG July 1, 2003.

16. Served and made known to LANCE E. FARR . on the 23RD day of
JULY 2003, at 3:40 oclock P .M.,at 329 DL&W AVE., DANVILLE

County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

[l Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s) . Relationship is
[1 Adult in charge of Defendant's residence.
[} Manager / Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

[I Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business

an officer of said Defendant company.

Nojgry Faiey

‘Bonnie‘G. Shutt, Notary Public

LY

[] Other

On the day of , 2003, at o'clock M.
Defendant not found because:

[ Moved [] Unknown [ No answer [ Vacamt

[| Other: '
Remarks:
Advance Docket Service Mileage | Affidavit Notary | Sur. Chrg. Misc. Total Refund

$50.00 $9.00 $9.00. $1.00 $2.50 52.00 $0.00 $3.10 $26.60 $23.40
Sworn and Subscribed to before me this o ¥ So Answer.
Day of TIODN , 2003. Signature of Deputy Sheriff
J oo .

M U,

Sheriff

Fred R. Shepperson
SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY

I Acknowledge Recemms @bt ubiia é;gnag'ture

Date Received




,Yggf‘- Y
¢ Sgy. FIP7

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 10 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/1/2003 DOCKET # 88ED2003

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK

DEFENDANT LANCE E. FARR

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TRACY FARR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

53 SMITH ROAD FORECLOSURE

MILLVILLE P

SERVED UPON 7/f Z'f-/",l/ =avs o
7 .

RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION

. , o~
DATE 7-9503TiMe &/ MILEAGE OTHER ___
Race = Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB___ POE __ CCSO _

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS _
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
.- — . P s B E 3
I-P-R 0530 LEERE Corey
J-9-3 6946 ARTES ‘aied
7-7/5-3 oF 3o s & el phovse _
et 5 [0 S . ’ lewd K ek "%w';;. ﬁqzﬁ.in--:; et
72 3 O T B s Catiee” Dot TV Ceu g ¢/ nr
DEPUTY DATE
93D - 3 CEG » /Y T —.
/I 53 5 {r 2e¢ e (',-,;-//%c/ . 1l Covt iy



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/1/2003 DOCKET # 88ED2003
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT LANCE E. FARR
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
VICTORIA FRY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
80 TRIVELPIECE ROAD FORECLOSURE

| ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON / /L F0K ¢ q2

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /-¢%. 3 TIME 7 i¢: MILEAGE ~ OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Hcight Weight  [Lyes  Hair Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: }8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
; R ?..: -—m
DEPUTY :;;, (o Bl DATE 7Y 3

=



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/1/2003 DOCKET # 88ED2003

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT LANCE E. FARR

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG ,

SERVED UPON ﬁ(/éh

RELATIONSHIP r IDENTIFICATION __

DATF@ ;éfé; TIME ;ﬁf 23 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBK POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MOOw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

I, ‘ / /
DEPUTY /%/Aﬂ// pDATE _ { Z/&éf /53’



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
| PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/1/2003 DOCKET # 88ED2003

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT LANCE E. FARR

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

g}

SERVED UPON _ A7 2

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE "'2(2(_% ('} TIME /93%  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e
DEPUTY { C_ DATE




- HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Al Ti

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15761 388-5422 BLOOMSBURC, PA 17815 {570) 7844300
FAX: (575) 7840237

Monday, July 07, 2003
VICTORIA FRY-TAX COLLECTOR

80 TRIVELPIECE ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
VS
LANCE E. FARR

DOCKET # 88ED2003 JD # 507JD2003

Dear Sir:

_ Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Raay Q. Pt ),

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBJ4 COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAyY
LIEN CERTIFICATE

July 10, 2003

UTED OWNER

Date
OWNER oR REP

Lance ¢ Farr

DESCRIPT!ON OF PROPERTY

53 Smith Rd
acre
PARCEL N’UMBER
17,04—017—03,000
Townsb:p
IN hﬁhﬁ_ne__e_n_wgggiwﬁ_____h_____%%____h_&_%_______ﬁ Borough
City

lings
Requestey by:

Harry Roadarme?, Sherifr

COLUMBIA COUN

TY TAX CLAIM BUREAU




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# T8 05

DATE RECEIVED T- o

DOCKET AND INDEX 7~ /-

SET FILE FOLDER UP  7-7-¢ 3
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# 453153395

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

RRRRRI

SALE DATE Ot )5 Joos TIME €930
POSTING DATE G fies
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1>’ WEEK & 2¢ - =+

2ND WEEK !,’:‘)..,.[e R

3 WEEK oo




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS -IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, ‘OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. .CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LANCE E. FARR :
Defendant ; 300 3 ED

'NO. 2003 CV-507

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
pa.R.C.P. 3480-3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest, and costs in the above captioned matter you
are directed to levy upon and to sell the following described property: (see attached

description)
a. Principal indebtedness: 63,458.84
b. Unpaid interest through June 16, 2003
($11.95 per diem): 2,043.10
c. Late charges 247 .10
d. Attorney’s Fees 1,016.60
TOTAL $66,765.64

Plus costs and interest to date of sale.

(Qmm A Al

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

paTED: 01 01-03 By: WM‘

Deputy
Crrplasik $ 90 SO
g0k

%‘oksmd, } 14.00
lL)}{Uk #’ 23 00 QOUL‘

A P



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS AN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, -OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff “TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. ‘CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LANCE E. FARR :
Defendant : Wowna E‘b 3—37

:NO. 2003 CV-507

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA.R.C.P. 3129.1

I, Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 52 Smith Road, Millville,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania (see attached description):

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Lance E. Farr
329 DL&W Avenue, Apt. 3
Danville, PA 17821

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Lance E. Farr
329 DL&W Avenue, Apt. 3
Danvitle, PA 17821

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment
is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Columbia County Farmers National Bank
232 East Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815



Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Columbia County Farmers National Bank
232 East Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None.

Name and address of ever other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Tracy Farr

53 Smith Road
Millville, PA 17846

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best

of my personal knowledge, information, and belief. | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated:

LAW OFFICES
HARDING & HILL LLP

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
"Attorney for Plaintiff '
38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-6770

, 2003




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, ‘OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff “TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. .CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
'IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LANCE E. FARR L 5
Defendant : LL}}wf' 0?00 3 ED 8

:NO. 2003 CV-507

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. _ of 2003, issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Civil Division, to me directed, there will be exposed
to public sale, by venue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, at the
Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on
, 2003, at o'clock, ____.M. in the forenoon of said day, all
the right, title, and interest of the Defendants in and to:

(see attached description)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution in his office on .
2003, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be made
in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of Columbia County Farmers National
Bank v. Lance E. Farr, and will be sold by:

Dated:

Sheriff of Columbia County

HARDING & HILL LLP

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(670) 784-6770

Sup.Ct.ld.: 20027



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROFERTY:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #T429, also known as Smith
Road; Thence along the centerline of said Smith Road, north 38 degrees 34 minutes 50
seconds east, 111.82 feet to a point; Thence by the same, north 37 degrees 25 minutes
30 seconds east, 16.71 feet to a point; Thence along lands now or formerly of Dale
Smith, south 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east 465.04 feet to an iron pin; Thence
along same, north 22 degrees 02 minutes 30 seconds east, 219,33 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along same, south 60 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds west, 387.93 feet to an
iron pin; Thence along same, north 51 degrees 25 minutes 10 seconds west, 121.57
feet to a point in the aforementioned Smith Road, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land and being designated as Parcel 1 as shown on a draft
of survey dated September 14, 2001, revised December 18, 2001, prepared by James
M. Wood, PLS, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 111.

TOGETHER WITH a free and uninterrupted right-of-way over and along a 50.0 foot
wide private right-of-way, for the purpose of ingress, egress, regress and placement of
utility lines by the Grantee, his heirs, assigns and successors, in common with Grantors,
their heirs and assigns, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of way line of Township Route 429, also
known as Smith Road; THENCE along lands now or formerty of Dale Smith, south 69
degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east, 180.00 feet to a point; Thence along said lands of
Smith, south 20 degrees 41 minutes 50 seconds west, 50.00 feet to a point; Thence
along lands subdivided herein, north 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds west, 191,10
feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Smith Road; Thence along the easterly
right-of-way line of said Smith Road, north 33 degrees 12 minutes 49 seconds east
51.22 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

By accepting delivery of this Deed the Grantee agrees to assume his rightful prorated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the
reasonable and necessary maintenance of the private 50 foot right-of-way servicing the
lot of land herein conveyed to the Grantee. This obligation is to be shared with all
present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which the conveyance is a
part and shall be binding upon the Grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns.

BEING THE SAME premises which Dale M. Smith and Dorothy K. Smith, husband and
wife, and Larry D. Smith and Sally A. Smith, husband and wife, by their deed dated
December 20, 2001, granted and conveyed to Lance E. Farr recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200113258.



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #7429, also known as Smith
Road; Thence along the centerline of said Smith Road, north 38 degrees 34 minutes 50
seconds east, 111.82 feet to a point; Thence by the same, north 37 degrees 25 minutes
30 seconds east, 16.71 feet to a point: Thence along lands now or formerly of Dale
Smith, south 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east 465.04 feet to an iron pin; Thence
along same, north 22 degrees 02 minutes 30 seconds east, 219.33 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along same, south 60 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds west, 387.93 feet to an
iron pin; Thence along same, north 51 degrees 25 minutes 10 seconds west, 121.57
feet to a point in the aforementioned Smith Road, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land and being designated as Parcel 1 as shown on a draft
of survey dated September 14, 2001, revised December 18, 2001, prepared by James
M. Wood, PLS, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 111.

TOGETHER WITH a free and uninterrupted right-of-way over and along a 50.0 foot
wide private right-of-way, for the purpose of ingress, egress, regress and placement of
utility lines by the Grantee, his heirs, assigns and successors, in common with Grantors,
their heirs and assigns, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of way line of Township Route 429, also
known as Smith Road; THENCE along lands now or formerly of Dale Smith, south 69
degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east, 180.00 feet to a peint; Thence along said lands of
Smith, south 20 degrees 41 minutes 50 seconds west, 50.00 feet to a point; Thence
along lands subdivided herein, north 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds west, 191.10
feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way tine of Smith Road: Thence along the easterly
right-of-way line of said Smith Road, north 33 degrees 12 minutes 49 seconds east
51.22 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

By accepting delivery of this Deed the Grantee agrees to assume his rightful prorated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the
reasonable and necessary maintenance of the private 50 foot right-of-way servicing the
lot of land herein conveyed to the Grantee. This obligation is to be shared with all
present and future owners of kand in the subdivision tract of which the conveyance is a
pait and shali be binding upon the Grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns.

BEING THE SAME premises which Dale M. Smith and Dorothy K. Smith, husband and
wife, and Larry D. Smith and Sally A. Smith, husband and wife, by their deed dated
December 20, 2001, granted and conveyed to Lance E. Farr recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200113258,



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #7429, also known as Smith
Road; Thence along the centerline of said Smith Road, north 38 degrees 34 minutes 50
seconds east, 111.82 feet to a point; Thence by the same, north 37 degrees 25 minutes
30 seconds east, 16.71 feet to a point; Thence along lands now or formerly of Dale
Smith, south 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east 465.04 feet {0 an iron pin; Thence
along same, north 22 degrees 02 minutes 30 seconds east, 219.33 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along same, south 60 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds west, 387.93 feet to an
iron pin; Thence along same, north 51 degrees 25 minutes 10 seconds west, 121.57
feet to a point in the aforementioned Smith Road, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land and being designated as Parcel 1 as shown on a draft
of survey dated September 14, 2001, revised December 18, 2001, prepared by James
M. Wood, PLS, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 111.

TOGETHER WITH a free and uninterrupted right-of-way over and along a 50.0 foot
wide private right-of-way, for the purpose of ingress, egress, regress and placement of
utility lines by the Grantee, his heirs, assigns and successors, in common with Grantors,
their heirs and assigns, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of way line of Township Route 429, also
known as Smith Road; THENCE along lands now or formerly of Dale Smith, south 69
degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east, 180.00 feet to a point; Thence along said lands of
Smith, south 20 degrees 41 minutes 50 seconds west, 50.00 feet to a point; Thence
along lands subdivided herein, north 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds west, 191.10
feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Smith Road; Thence along the easterly
right-of-way line of said Smith Road, north 33 degrees 12 minutes 49 seconds east
51.22 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

By accepting delivery of this Deed the Grantse agrees to assume his rightful prorated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the
reasonable and necessary maintenance of the private 50 foot right-of-way servicing the
lot of land herein conveyed to the Grantee. This obligation is to be shared with all
present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which the conveyance is a
part and shall be binding upon the Grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns.

BEING THE SAME premises which Dale M. Smith and Dorothy K. Smith, husband and
wife, and Larry D. Smith and Sally A. Smith, husband and wife, by their deed dated
December 20, 2001, granted and conveyed to Lance E. Farr recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200113258,



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:
ALLL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #7429, also known as Smith
Road; Thence along the centerline of said Smith Road, north 38 degrees 34 minutes 50
seconds east, 111.82 feet to a point; Thence by the same, north 37 degrees 25 minutes
30 seconds east, 16.71 feet to a point; Thence along lands now or formerly of Dale
Smith, south 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east 465.04 feet to an iron pin; Thence
along same, north 22 degrees 02 minutes 30 seconds east, 219.33 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along same, south 60 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds west, 387.93 feet to an
Iron pin; Thence along same, north 51 degrees 25 minutes 10 seconds west, 121.57
feet to a point in the aforementioned Smith Road, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land and being designated as Parcel 1 as shown on a draft
of survey dated September 14, 2001, revised December 18, 2001, prepared by James
M. Wood, PLS, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 111.

TOGETHER WITH a free and uninterrupted right-of-way over and along a 50.0 foot
wide private right-of-way, for the purpose of ingress, egress, regress and placement of
utility lines by the Grantee, his helrs, assigns and successors, in common with Grantors,
their heirs and assigns, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of way line of Township Route 429, also
known as Smith Road; THENCE along lands now or formerly of Dale Smith, south 69
degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east, 180.00 fest to a point; Thence along said lands of
Smith, south 20 degrees 41 minutes 50 seconds west, 50.00 feet fo a point; Thence
along lands subdivided herein, north 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds west, 191.10
feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Smith Road; Thence along the easterly
right-of-way line of said Smith Road, north 33 degrees 12 minutes 49 seconds east
51.22 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

By accepting delivery of this Deed the Grantee agrees to assume his rightful prorated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the
reasonable and necessary maintenance of the private 50 foot right-of-way servicing the
tot of land herein conveyed to the Grantee. This obligation is to be shared with all
present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which the conveyance is a
part and shall be binding upon the Grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns.

BEING THE SAME premises which Dale M. Smith and Dorothy K. Smith, husband and
wife, and Larry D. Smith and Sally A. Smith, husband and wife, by their deed dated
December 20, 2001, granted and conveyed to Lance E. Farr recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200113258,



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #T429, also known as Smith
Road; Thence along the centerline of said Smith Road, north 38 degrees 34 minutes 50
seconds east, 111.82 feet to a point; Thence by the same, north 37 degrees 25 minutes
30 seconds east, 16.71 feet to a point: Thence along lands now or formerly of Dale
Smith, south 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east 465.04 feet to an iron pin; Thence
along same, north 22 degrees 02 minutes 30 seconds east, 219.33 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along same, south 60 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds west, 387.93 feet to an
iron pin; Thence along same, north 51 degrees 25 minutes 10 seconds west, 121.57
feet to a point in the aforementioned Smith Road, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land and being designated as Parcel 1 as shown on a draft
of survey dated September 14, 2001, revised December 18, 2001, prepared by James
M. Wood, PLS, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 111.

TOGETHER WITH a free and uninterrupted right-of-way over and along a 50.0 foot
wide private right-of-way, for the purpose of ingress, egress, regress and placement of
utility lines by the Grantee, his heirs, assigns and successors, in common with Grantors,
their heirs and assigns, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of way line of Township Route 429, also
known as Smith Road; THENCE along lands now or formerly of Dale Smith, south 69
degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east, 180.00 feet to & point; Thence along said lands of
Smith, south 20 degrees 41 minutes 50 seconds west, 50.00 feet to a point; Thence
along lands subdivided herein, north 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds west, 191.10
feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Smith Road: Thence along the easterly
right-of-way line of said Smith Road, north 33 degrees 12 minutes 49 seconds east
51.22 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

By accepting delivery of this Deed the Grantee agrees to assume his rightful prorated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the
reasonable and necessary maintenance of the private 50 foot right-of-way servicing the
lot of land herein conveyed to the Grantee. This obligation is to be shared with ali
present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which the conveyance is a
part and shall be binding upon the Grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns.

BEING THE SAME premises which Dale M. Smith and Dorothy K. Smith, husband and
wife, and Larry D. Smith and Sally A. Smith, husband and wife, by their deed dated
December 20, 2001, granted and conveyed to Lance E. Farr recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200113258,



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centertine of Township Road #T429, also known as Smith
Road; Thence along the centerline of said Smith Road, north 38 degrees 34 minutes 50
seconds east, 111.82 feet to a point: Thence by the same, north 37 degrees 25 minutes
30 seconds east, 16.71 feet to a point; Thence along lands now or formerly of Dale
Smith, south 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east 465.04 feet to an iron pin; Thence
along same, north 22 degrees 02 minutes 30 seconds east, 219.33 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along same, south 60 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds west, 387.93 feet to an
iron pin; Thence along same, north 51 degreeas 25 minutes 10 seconds west, 121.57
feet to a point in the aforementioned Smith Road, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land and being designated as Parcel 1 as shown on a draft
of survey dated September 14, 2001, revised December 18, 2001, prepared by James
M. Wood, PLS, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 111.

TOGETHER WITH a free and uninterrupted right-of-way over and along a 50.0 foot
wide private right-of-way, for the purpose of ingress, egress, regress and placement of
utility lines by the Grantee, his heirs, assigns and successors, in common with Grantors,
their heirs and assigns, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of way line of Township Route 429, also
known as Smith Road; THENCE along lands now or formerly of Dale Smith, south 69
degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east, 180.00 feet fo 3 point;, Thence along said lands of
Smith, south 20 degrees 41 minutes 50 seconds west, 50.00 feet to a point; Thence
along lands subdivided herein, north 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds west, 191.10
feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Smith Road: Thence along the easterly
right-of-way line of said Smith Road, north 33 degrees 12 minutes 49 seconds east

91.22 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

By accepting delivery of this Deed the Grantee agrees to assume his rightful prorated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the
reasonable and necessary maintenance of the private 50 foot right-of-way servicing the
lot of land herein conveyed to the Grantee. This obligation is to be shared with all
present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which the conveyance is a
part and shall be binding upon the Grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns.

BEING THE SAME premises which Dale M. Smith and Dorothy K. Smith, husband and
wife, and Larry D. Smith and Sally A. Smith, husband and wife, by their deed dated
December 20, 2001, granted and conveyed to Lance E. Farr recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200113258.



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, :OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Vs, ;CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
(N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LANCE E. FARR :
Defendant :W 0?&93 E$ & g

:NO. 2003 CV-507

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2 % of 2003, issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Civil Division, to me directed, there will be exposed
to public sale, by venue or outcry o the highest and best bidders, for cash, at the
Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on
et 1% , 2003, at_7. 30 o'clock, 4 .M. in the forenoon of said day, all
the right, title, and interest of the Defendants in and to:

(see attached description)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution in his office on
2003, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be made
in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10} days
thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of Columbia County Farmers National
Bank v. Lance E. Farr, and will be sold by:

Dated:

Sheriff of Columbia County

HARDING & HILL LLP

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

38 Waest Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-6770

Sup.Ct.id.: 20027



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Road #7429, also known as Smith
Road; Thence aiong the centerline of said Smith Road, north 38 degrees 34 minutes 50
seconds east, 111.82 feet to a point; Thence by the same, north 37 degrees 25 minutes
30 seconds east, 16.71 feet to a point; Thence along lands now or formeriy of Dale
Smith, south 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east 465.04 feet to an iron pin; Thence
along same, north 22 degrees 02 minutes 30 seconds east, 219.33 feet to an iron pin;
Thence along same, south 60 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds west, 387.93 fest to an
iron pin; Thence along same, north 51 degrees 25 minutes 10 seconds west, 121.57
feet to a point in the aforementioned Smith Road, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres of land and being designated as Parcel 1 as shown on a draft
of survey dated September 14, 2001, revised December 18, 2001, prepared by James
M. Wood, PLS, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 111.

TOGETHER WITH a free and uninterrupted right-of-way over and along a 50.0 foot
wide private right-of-way, for the purpose of ingress, egress, regress and placement of
utility lines by the Grantee, his heirs, assigns and successors, in common with Grantors,
their heirs and assigns, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly right-of way line of Township Route 429, also
known as Smith Road; THENCE along lands now or formerly of Dale Smith, south 69
degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds east, 180.00 feet to a point; Thence along said lands of
Smith, south 20 degrees 41 minutes 50 seconds west, 50.00 feet to a point; Thence
along lands subdivided herein, north 69 degrees 18 minutes 10 seconds west, 191.10
feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Smith Road; Thence along the easterly
right-of-way line of said Smith Road, north 33 degrees 12 minutes 49 seconds east
51.22 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

By accepting delivery of this Deed the Grantee agrees to assume his rightful prorated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the
reasonable and necessary maintenance of the private 50 foot right-of-way servicing the
lot of land herein conveyed to the Grantee. This obligation is to be shared with all
present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which the conveyance is a
part and shall be binding upon the Grantee, his heirs, successors and assigns.

BEING THE SAME premises which Dale M. Smith and Dorothy K. Smith, husband and
wife, and Larry D. Smith and Sally A. Smith, husband and wife, by their deed dated
December 20, 2001, granted and conveyed to Lance E. Farr recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in Columbia County to Instrument No. 200113258.



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS ‘IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, ‘OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. ‘CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LANCE E. FARR :
Defendant a]’wt‘?m‘s Ebgg

:NO. 2003 CV-507

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ;
1 88.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

Elwood R. Harding, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
says that he makes this Affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff, being authorized to do so,
and that he knows of his own personal knowledge, and therefore avers that, at the time
that judgment was entered, that the places of residence of the Defendant was as
follows:

Lance E. Farr
329 DL&W Avenue, Apt. 3
Danville, PA 17821

Elwood R Hérﬁing, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and Subscrili(id
before me this Al ¥
day of _\wuwE | 2003.

N N Ll
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

HOTRAIAL SEAL
JENNY L. GRUSE, NO"{ACRS'LE%BB!EACCO.
own OF Bu_oomssnme,s QLM

sy COMMISSION EXPIRE




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, -OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. ‘CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LANCE E. FARR :
Defendant &JM 07005 E‘D gg

:NO. 2003 CV-507

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
1 88,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

I, Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, depose
and say that | did, investigate the status of Lance E. Farr, with regard to the Soldiers'
and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that | made such investigation personally. And
your affiant avers Lance E. Farr is not now, nor was Lance E. Farr within a period of
three (3) months last, in the military or naval service of the United States within the
purview of the aforesaid Soldiers’ and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940.

'Elwood R.Harding, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff -

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED

before me this 3 Lo\
day of .\wwee | 2003,

\\‘x \\q\\x,\"*\ L(&L\_L\
NOTARY F.fUﬁLIC

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
JENNY L. GAUSE, NOTARY PUBLIC
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO. 1
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 26. 2004 )




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, ‘OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. .CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
IN MORTGAGE FORE%%SURE
LANCE E. FARR :
Defendant : W AN S &ED

'NO. 2003 CV-507

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the within Writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession,
after notifying each person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of
such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of

such property before the Sheriff's Sale thereof,

LAW OFFICES
HARDING & HILL LLP

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-6770

Sup.Ct.id.: 20027



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, :OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
VS, ‘CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LANCE E. FARR : -
Defendant :W 07 003 5"-) ? J:

:NO. 2003 CV-507

SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF AWRIT OF EXECUTION NO. __ OF 200____ISSUED QUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED,
THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

,200

AT O'CLOCK, __.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST
OF THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO: (see attached description}

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the
Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution in his office on , 2003,
where the same will be available for ingpection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten {(10) days
thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution at the suit of Columbia County Farmers
National Bank v. Lance E. Farr.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten percent (10%) cash or certified check at time of sale.
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after sale.

PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
HARDING & HILL LLP
Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-6770
Sup.Ct.Id.: 20027
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